Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 2 (See Part 1 list for earlier years)
Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

The first column notes the last 2 digits of past years that the species was sighted. Specific dates and notes are in

Part 1 of the bird list for this location.

Species

American Avocet
American Bittern
American Coot
American Crow
American Kestrel
American Robin
American Pipit
American Wigeon
Anna’s Hummingbird
Belted Kingfisher
Black Necked Stilt
Blackbird:
Brewers
Red-winged
Tri-colored

Yellow-headed
Blue Grosbeak
Blue-winged Teal
Brown-headed Cowbird

Bufflehead
California Scrub Jay
Canvasback
Cinnamon Teal
Common Gallinule
Common Goldeneye
Common Raven
Common Yellowthroat
Cooper’s Hawk
Dove

Eurasian Collared

Mourning Dove
Double-crested Cormorant
Dunlin
Egret:

Cattle

Great

Snowy
European Starling
Falcon

Peregrine Falcon

Prairie Falcon
Ferruginous Hawk
Gadwall

Past Years
2010-2017
10,12-17
10-12,15,16
All
10-14,16,17
11-13,15-17

11,14-17
10,12-17
15,16
13,1416,17
All

11-17
All
10,17

10,13-17
17

13-17
12,15,17

12,16,17
11,12,15-17
16,17

All

11,13

17

13,15-17

15

10,13,14

17

11-15,17
10,11,13-17
10-13,15

17

All
10,12-17
13,14,16,17

12,15,16
17
13
All

3/9
2018**
X

X

X X X X X

>

X
X
X
(Catlett)
X

X
(Catlett)
X

>

X (Fazio)
X
X
X

10/26
2018*
X

x

11/08
2019**

x

X (Wood)

X (Wood)

X (Fazio)

10/28
2022**
X(Wood)

X
X
X

>

X(Wood)



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 2 (See Part 1 list for earlier years)
Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species

Goldfinch:
American
Lesser
Goose
Canada
Greater White-front
Snow

Grebe:

Eared
Horned
Pied-billed
Sp. (Western or Clarks)
Green-winged Teal
Great-tailed Grackle
Gull—sp
California
Bonaparte’s
Heron
Black-crowned Night
Great Blue
Green
Horned Lark
House Finch
Killdeer
Long-billed Curlew
Long-billed Dowitcher
Loggerhead Shrike
Mallard
Marbled Godwit
Marsh Wren
Merlin
Northern Flicker
Northern Harrier
Northern Mockingbird
Northern Pintail
Northern Shoveler
Nuttall’s Woodpecker
owl
Burrowing at preserve
Great Horned
Peeps—Western and/or
Least Sandpipers
Phoebe
Black
Say’s
Plover
American Golden

Past Years
2010-2017

11,15,17
11,14,16,17

11-14,16,17
13-17
11,14,16,17

11-17
11,12
11-17
12,17
All
12,15-17
11-17

13,17

All
12,14,17
10,15,16
11,12,14,17
All

12-17
10,12-17
17

All

13

All

11
13,15,16
All

16,17

All

All

16,17

13,16
17
10-14,16,17

All
15,16

3/9
2018**

X
X
X(flyover-
hundreds)

X (Wood)

>

X X X X X

10/26
2018*

>

xX X X X

X (Least)

11/08
2019**

x

X (Wood)

X (lots)
X (Wood)

X (Wood)

>

X X X X

>

10/28
2022**

X(Wood)

>

X(Wood)
X(Wood)

X(Fazio)



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 2 (See Part 1 list for earlier years)
Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species

Black-bellied
Pacific Golden
Raptor (unk, possible

Golden Eagle on 4/5/14)

Red-shouldered Hawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Ring-necked Duck
Ring-necked Pheasant
Rock Pigeon
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Ruddy Duck

Sandhill Crane

Sora
Sparrow
Golden-crowned
House
Lark
Savannah
Song
White-crowned
Swainson’s Hawk
Swallow—sp

Bank

Barn

Cliff

Northern Rough-
winged

Tree

Tundra Swan
Turkey Vulture
Western Meadowlark
Western Kingbird
Whimbrel

White Pelican
White-faced lbis
White-tailed Kite
Wild Turkey

Willet

Wilson’s Phalarope

Wilson'’s Snipe
Yellow-billed Magpie

Yellow-rumped Warbler

Yellowlegs:
Greater
Lesser

Past Years
2010-2017

10,14

12-16

11-17
16,17

10,12,14,15,17

All

15

15-17
11,15,16

17

16,17
11,12,16-17
15

11-17
11-17
11-17
11-15,17
10,12

12

17

15,17
15,17

11,12,14-17

11-17
All
12,15,17
13,15
12-15,17
All

11-17
11,14

15

17

10,11,14,17
11,12
13,14,16

All
10

3/9
2018**
X

X

X

X
many
flyover

>

X (casino)

X (flyover)
X
X

>

>

10/26
2018*

>

X X X X

X (Wood)

11/08
2019**

x

X (Wood)

X (Wood)

X (Wood)

>

X (route)

>

>

10/28
2022**

>



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 2 (See Part 1 list for earlier years)
Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species Past Years
2010-2017
Total Species: 112

Odds and ends:

Peacock 13
Chicken 13,17
Rabbits 17
Harvesters 15
Ground Squirrel

Mink

3/9
2018**
71

10/26
2018*
48

11/08
2019**
57

10/28
2022**
48

* Also includes Woodlands and Davis wastewater treatment plants, County Road 29.

** Also includes Woodlands



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 1

Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species

American Avocet
American Bittern
American Coot
American Crow
American Kestrel
American Robin
American Pipit
American Wigeon
Anna’s Hummingbird
Belted Kingfisher
Black Necked Stilt

Blackbird:
Brewers
Red-winged
Tri-colored
Yellow-headed

Blue Grosbeak

Blue-winged Teal
Brown-headed
Cowbird
Bufflehead
California Scrub Jay
Canvasback
Cinnamon Teal
Common Gallinule
Common Goldeneye
Common Raven
Common
Yellowthroat
Cooper’s Hawk
Dove

Eurasian Collared

Mourning Dove
Double-crested

04/02
2010
X

X
X
X

x X

11/04 05/04 11/08 04/12

2011 2012

X X X X

2012
X

X
X
X

>

2013

X

>

11/09 04/05
2013

>

2014
X

X
X

>

>

(for years starting in 2018, see Part 2 list)

11/05 04/03

2014

2015
X

X

>

X (5)

>

>

10/03  2/19
2015 @ 2016
X
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X
X
X
X
X
X X
X
X
X X

11/4
2016

06/23
2017*
X

>

X (Rd
29)

09/8
2017

>

>

11/10
2017*

>

x

>



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 1 (for years starting in 2018, see Part 2 list)
Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species 04/02 11/04 05/04 11/08 04/12 11/09 04/05 11/05 04/03 10/03 2/19 11/4 06/23 09/8 11/10
2010 2011 2012 2012 2013 2013 2014 2014 2015 2015 2016 2016 @ 2017* 2017 2017*
Cormorant
Dunlin X X X X X
Egret:
Cattle X (Rd
29)
Great X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Snowy X X X X X X X X X X X X
European Starling X X X X X X X
Falcon
Peregrine Falcon X X X
Prairie Falcon X
Ferruginous Hawk X
Gadwall X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Goldfinch:
American X X X
Lesser X X X X X X
Goose
Canada X X X X X X X X
Greater White-front X X X X X X X
Snow X X X X(flyover-
thousands)
Grebe:
Eared X X X X X X X
Horned X X
Pied-billed X X X X X X X X X X X X
Sp. (Western or X X
Clarks)
Green-winged Teal X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Great-tailed Grackle X X X X X
Gull—sp X X X X X X X X X X X
California
Bonaparte’s
Heron
Black-crowned X X X X

Night



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 1

Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species

Great Blue

Green
Horned Lark
House Finch
Killdeer
Long-billed Curlew
Long-billed Dowitcher
Loggerhead Shrike
Mallard
Marbled Godwit
Marsh Wren
Merlin
Northern Flicker
Northern Harrier
Northern
Mockingbird
Northern Pintail
Northern Shoveler
Nuttall’s Woodpecker
Oowl

Burrowing at
preserve

Great Horned
Peeps—Western
and/or Least
Sandpipers
Phoebe

Black

Say’s
Plover

American Golden

Black-bellied

Pacific Golden
Raptor (unk, possible
Golden Eagle on
4/5/14)

04/02
2010
X

X

11/04 05/04 11/08 04/12
2012

2011
X

2012
X
X

X

>

2013

X

11/09 04/05

2013
X

>

2014
X
X

>

(for years starting in 2018, see Part 2 list)

11/05 04/03

2014
X

>

2015
X

X

>

10/03  2/19
2015 @ 2016
X X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X
X X
X

11/4
2016

>

>

06/23
2017*
X
X

09/8
2017

X X X X

>

>

X
(Least)

11/10
2017*
X

X (heard)



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 1

Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species

Red-shouldered Hawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Ring-necked Duck
Ring-necked Pheasant
Rock Pigeon

Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Ruddy Duck
Sandhill Crane

Sora
Sparrow

Golden-crowned

House

Lark

Savannah

Song

White-crowned
Swainson’s Hawk
Swallow—sp

Bank

Barn

Cliff

Northern Rough-
winged

Tree
Tundra Swan
Turkey Vulture
Western Meadowlark
Western Kingbird
Whimbrel
White Pelican
White-faced Ibis
White-tailed Kite
Wild Turkey

04/02
2010

X
X

11/04 05/04 11/08 04/12
2013

2011

X X X X

>

2012

2012
X
X

x

X

X X X X

11/09 04/05
2013

X
X

>

2014

>

(for years starting in 2018, see Part 2 list)

11/05 04/03
2014

x X

>

>

2015
X
X

X (2)

x X

>

10/03  2/19
2015 @ 2016
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X
X
X X
X X

11/4
2016

many
above

06/23
2017*

X X X X

>

X (2)

09/8
2017

x X

>

11/10
2017*

X(heard)

X

x

>



Vic Fazio Yolo Wildlife Area — Part 1
Can include birds in route (usually west of Sacramento) or related sites

Species

Willet
Wilson's Phalarope

Wilson’s Snipe
Yellow-billed Magpie
Yellow-rumped
Warbler
Yellowlegs:

Greater

Lesser

Total Species:

Odds and ends:
Peacock
Chicken
Rabbits
Harvesters
Ground Squirrel

04/02
2010

X
X
38

11/04
2011

53

05/04 11/08 04/12
2012

2012

38

47

2013

48

11/09 04/05
2013

44

2014

46

(for years starting in 2018, see Part 2 list)

11/05
2014

44

* Also includes Woodlands and Davis wastewater treatment plants, County Road 29.
** Also includes Woodlands

04/03
2015

54

10/03
2015
X

49

2/19
2016

58

11/4
2016

43

06/23
2017*

(Davis)

51

09/8
2017

X
(Wood)

50

11/10
2017*

57



