The first column notes the last 2 digits of past years that the species was sighted. Specific dates and notes are in Part 1 of the bird list for this location.

Species	Past Years	3/9	10/26	11/08	10/28
	2010-2017	2018**	2018*	2019**	2022**
American Avocet	10,12-17	X	Х		X(Wood)
American Bittern	10-12,15,16				Х
American Coot	All	X	Х	Х	Х
American Crow	10-14,16,17		X	Х	Х
American Kestrel	11-13,15-17	X	Х	Х	
American Robin		X			
American Pipit	11,14-17	X	Х	Х	Х
American Wigeon	10,12-17	X		Х	Х
Anna's Hummingbird	15,16	Х			
Belted Kingfisher	13,1416,17				
Black Necked Stilt	All	Х	Х	Х	Х
Blackbird:					
Brewers	11-17	X	Х		Х
Red-winged	All	X	Х	X	Х
Tri-colored	10,17	X (Catlett)			
Yellow-headed	10,13-17	X			
Blue Grosbeak	17				
Blue-winged Teal	13-17				Х
Brown-headed Cowbird	12,15,17	X (Catlett)			
Bufflehead	12,16,17	Х		X (Wood)	
California Scrub Jay	11,12,15-17				
Canvasback	16,17				X(Wood)
Cinnamon Teal	All	X	X	X	X
Common Gallinule	11,13				
Common Goldeneye	17				
Common Raven	13,15-17	Х	Х	X	Х
Common Yellowthroat	15				
Cooper's Hawk	10,13,14		Х	X	
Dove	-, -,				
Eurasian Collared	17		X		
Mourning Dove	11-15,17	X			х
Double-crested Cormorant	10,11,13-17	X	X	X	
Dunlin	10-13,15	X		X (Wood)	х
Egret:	10 10,10				~
Cattle	17	X (Fazio)		X (Fazio)	
Great	All	X (Fa210)	X	X (Fa210)	X
Snowy	10,12-17	X	^	<u>^</u>	^
European Starling			X	×	
Falcon	13,14,16,17	X	^	X	
	10.15.10				
Peregrine Falcon	12,15,16				
Prairie Falcon	17				
Ferruginous Hawk	13		N N		V
Gadwall	All	X	X	X	X

Species	Past Years 2010-2017	3/9 2018**	10/26 2018*	11/08 2019**	10/28 2022**
Goldfinch:	2010-2017	2018	2018	2019	2022
American	11,15,17				
Lesser	11,14,16,17		X	X	
Goose	11,14,10,17		^	^	
Canada	11-14,16,17	X	X	X	X
Greater White-front	13-17	X	X	X	X
Snow	11,14,16,17	X(flyover-	^	X	^
SHOW	11,14,10,17	hundreds)		^	
Grebe:					
Eared	11-17	X	Х	X (Wood)	X(Wood)
Horned	11,12				
Pied-billed	11-17	X	Х	X	Х
Sp. (Western or Clarks)	12,17				
Green-winged Teal	All	Х		X	х
Great-tailed Grackle	12,15-17		X	X	X
Gull—sp	11-17		X	X	X
California		Х	~		~
Bonaparte's		X (Wood)		X	
Heron					
Black-crowned Night	13,17	Х			
Great Blue	All	X	х	X	х
Green	12,14,17	X	~	X	~
Horned Lark	10,15,16				
House Finch	11,12,14,17	X			
Killdeer	All	X	X	X	
Long-billed Curlew	12-17		X	X (lots)	X(Wood)
Long-billed Dowitcher	10,12-17	X	X	X (Wood)	X(Wood)
Loggerhead Shrike	17		~	х (тооа)	7.(11000)
Mallard	All	X	X	X	х
Marbled Godwit	13		~	X (Wood)	X(Fazio)
Marsh Wren	All	X		X	X(10210)
Merlin	11	~		~	~
Northern Flicker	13,15,16	X			
Northern Harrier	All	X	X	X	X
Northern Mockingbird	16,17	X	X	X	~
Northern Pintail	All	X	X	X	х
Northern Shoveler	All	X	X	X	X
Nuttall's Woodpecker	16,17	^	^	<u>^</u>	^
Owl	10,17				
Burrowing at preserve	13,16				
Great Horned	13,16	X			
Peeps—Western and/or	17	X	X (Least)	X	X
Least Sandpipers	10-14,10,17	^	A (LEASL)	^	^
Phoebe					
Black	All	X	X	X	x
Say's	15,16	<u></u>	^		^
Plover	10,10				
American Golden			X		

Species	Past Years 2010-2017	3/9 2018**	10/26 2018*	11/08 2019**	10/28 2022**
Black-bellied	2010-2017	X	2010	2019	2022
Pacific Golden		X			
Raptor (unk, possible	10,14				
Golden Eagle on 4/5/14)	10,14				
Red-shouldered Hawk	12-16	Х		Х	х
Red-tailed Hawk	11-17	Х	Х	Х	Х
Ring-necked Duck	16,17			X (Wood)	
Ring-necked Pheasant	10,12,14,15,17	Х			
Rock Pigeon	All	Х	Х	Х	Х
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	15				
Ruddy Duck	15-17	Х	Х	X (Wood)	
Sandhill Crane	11,15,16	X many flyover			
Sora	17				
Sparrow					
Golden-crowned	16,17		Х		Х
House	11,12,16-17	Х		Х	
Lark	15				
Savannah	11-17	Х		X (Wood)	
Song	11-17	Х	Х	Х	Х
White-crowned	11-17	Х		Х	Х
Swainson's Hawk	11-15,17				
Swallow—sp	10,12				
Bank	12				
Barn	17				
Cliff	15,17	X (casino)			
Northern Rough- winged	15,17				
Tree	11,12,14-17				
Tundra Swan		X (flyover)		X (route)	
Turkey Vulture	11-17	Х	Х	Х	Х
Western Meadowlark	All	Х	Х	Х	Х
Western Kingbird	12,15,17				
Whimbrel	13,15				
White Pelican	12-15,17	X	Х	Х	Х
White-faced Ibis	All	Х	Х	Х	Х
White-tailed Kite	11-17	Х	Х	Х	Х
Wild Turkey	11,14		Х		
Willet	15				
Wilson's Phalarope	17		X (Wood)		
Wilson's Snipe	10,11,14,17	Х			Х
Yellow-billed Magpie	11,12	Х			
Yellow-rumped Warbler	13,14,16	Х			
Yellowlegs:					
Greater	All	Х	Х	Х	Х
Lesser	10				

Species	Past Years	3/9	10/26	11/08	10/28
	2010-2017	2018**	2018*	2019**	2022**
Total Species:	112	71	48	57	48
Odds and ends:					
Peacock	13				
Chicken	13,17				
Rabbits	17	Х			
Harvesters	15		Х		Х
Ground Squirrel		Х			
Mink				Х	

* Also includes Woodlands and Davis wastewater treatment plants, County Road 29.
** Also includes Woodlands

Species	04/02	11/04	05/04	11/08	04/12	11/09	04/05	11/05	04/03	10/03	2/19	11/4	06/23	09/8	11/10
	2010	2011	2012	2012	2013	2013	2014	2014	2015	2015	2016	2016	2017*	2017	2017*
American Avocet	Х		Х		Х		Х		Х		Х		X	Х	
American Bittern	X	Х	Х							Х	Х				
American Coot	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X
American Crow	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х				Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
American Kestrel		Х		Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х		Х		Х
American Robin															
American Pipit		Х						Х	Х			Х			Х
American Wigeon	Х			Х	Х		Х	Х	Х		Х				Х
Anna's Hummingbird										Х	Х				
Belted Kingfisher					Х			Х				Х	Х	Х	
Black Necked Stilt	X	x	x	x	x		x	х	x	X	х	X many	х	X	
Blackbird:															
Brewers		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Red-winged	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Tri-colored	Х														Х
Yellow-headed	Х				Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х		Х		
Blue Grosbeak													X (Rd 29)		
Blue-winged Teal					Х		Х		X (5)		х		,		X
Brown-headed			Х						X				Х		Х
Cowbird															
Bufflehead				Х							Х				Х
California Scrub Jay		Х		Х					Х		Х			Х	
Canvasback											Х				Х
Cinnamon Teal	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х
Common Gallinule		Х			Х										
Common Goldeneye															Х
Common Raven						Х			Х		Х		Х	Х	Х
Common									Х						
Yellowthroat															
Cooper's Hawk		Х				Х		Х							
Dove															
Eurasian Collared															Х
Mourning Dove		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х			Х	Х	Х
Double-crested	Х	Х			Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х

Species	04/02	11/04	05/04	11/08	04/12	11/09	04/05	11/05	04/03	10/03	2/19	11/4	06/23	09/8	11/10
	2010	2011	2012	2012	2013	2013	2014	2014	2015	2015	2016	2016	2017*	2017	2017*
Cormorant															
Dunlin	Х	Х		Х	Х				Х						
Egret:															
Cattle													X (Rd 29)		
Great	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х
Snowy	Х		Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х
European Starling					Х	Х	Х				х	х		Х	Х
Falcon															
Peregrine Falcon				Х						Х	х				
Prairie Falcon															Х
Ferruginous Hawk						Х									
Gadwall	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Goldfinch:															
American		Х							Х						X
Lesser		Х					Х	Х				Х		Х	X
Goose															
Canada		Х	Х		Х		Х					Х	Х	Х	X
Greater White-front					Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	х				Х
Snow		Х					Х				Х				X(flyover- thousands)
Grebe:															
Eared		Х		Х		Х		Х		Х	Х				X
Horned		Х		Х											
Pied-billed		Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X
Sp. (Western or				Х									Х		
Clarks)															
Green-winged Teal	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х			Х
Great-tailed Grackle			Х							Х		Х	Х	Х	
Gull—sp		Х		Х		Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X
California															
Bonaparte's															
Heron															
Black-crowned						Х							Х	Х	x
Night															

Species	04/02	11/04	05/04	11/08	04/12	11/09	04/05	11/05	04/03	10/03	2/19	11/4	06/23	09/8	11/10
	2010	2011	2012	2012	2013	2013	2014	2014	2015	2015	2016	2016	2017*	2017	2017*
Great Blue	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х
Green			X				Х						Х	Х	
Horned Lark	Х								Х	X	Х				
House Finch		Х	Х					Х					Х	Х	
Killdeer	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Long-billed Curlew				Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х
Long-billed Dowitcher	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х		Х		Х	
Loggerhead Shrike															Х
Mallard	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Marbled Godwit					Х										
Marsh Wren	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		X (heard)
Merlin		Х													
Northern Flicker					Х					Х	х				
Northern Harrier	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х		Х	Х
Northern											х		Х	Х	
Mockingbird															
Northern Pintail	Х	Х		Х		х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	х		Х	х
Northern Shoveler	X	X	X	X	х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Nuttall's Woodpecker		~	~		~	~		~	~	~	~	X		X	
Owl												~			
Burrowing at						Х					Х				
preserve						^					^				
Great Horned															X
Peeps—Western	X	Х		Х	Х	Х		Х				Х		X	^
and/or Least	^	^		^	^	^		^				^		^ (Least)	
Sandpipers														(Least)	
Phoebe															
Black	X	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	x	X	X
	^	^		Λ	^	^	^	^	X	^	X	^	Λ	^	^
Say's									X		×				
Plover															
American Golden															
Black-bellied															
Pacific Golden															
Raptor (unk, possible	Х						X								
Golden Eagle on															
4/5/14)															

Species	04/02	11/04	05/04	11/08	04/12	11/09	04/05	11/05	04/03	10/03	2/19	11/4	06/23	09/8	11/10
Red-shouldered Hawk	2010	2011	2012	2012 X	2013	2013 X	2014	2014 X	2015 X	2015 X	2016 X	2016 X	2017*	2017	2017*
Red-tailed Hawk		X	Х	X	Х		Х	X	X		X		Х	X	X
		X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X		Х	-	X	X
Ring-necked Duck											Х		X		
Ring-necked Pheasant			X	X			X		X				X		
Rock Pigeon	X	X	x	x	X	x	x	X	x	X	Х	X	х	X	
Ruby-crowned Kinglet										Х					
Ruddy Duck									Х		Х		Х	Х	Х
Sandhill Crane		X								X		X many above			
Sora														Х	X(heard)
Sparrow															
Golden-crowned											х				Х
House			Х	Х							х		Х	Х	
Lark										Х					
Savannah		Х		Х		х		Х		Х	х	х			Х
Song		Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	х		Х		Х
White-crowned	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	х	Х			Х
Swainson's Hawk		Х	Х		Х	Х	Х		X (2)				Х	Х	
Swallow—sp	Х				Х										
Bank			Х												
Barn														Х	
Cliff									Х				Х		
Northern Rough- winged									Х				Х		
Tree	Х	Х	Х	Х			Х		х		Х			Х	
Tundra Swan															
Turkey Vulture		Х		Х	Х	х	Х	Х	х	Х	х	х	Х	Х	X
Western Meadowlark	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	х	х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х
Western Kingbird			X						X				X	X	
Whimbrel					Х					Х					
White Pelican			Х			х	Х		х	Х			X (2)	Х	X
White-faced Ibis	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	X	Х	Х
White-tailed Kite		Х	Х	Х		х	Х	Х		Х	х	х			X
Wild Turkey		X						X							

Species	04/02	11/04	05/04	11/08	04/12	11/09	04/05	11/05	04/03	10/03	2/19	11/4	06/23	09/8	11/10
	2010	2011	2012	2012	2013	2013	2014	2014	2015	2015	2016	2016	2017*	2017	2017*
Willet										Х					
Wilson's Phalarope													Х	Х	
													(Davis)	(Wood)	
Wilson's Snipe	Х	Х						Х							Х
Yellow-billed Magpie		Х	Х												
Yellow-rumped					Х	Х		Х			Х	Х			
Warbler															
Yellowlegs:															
Greater	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х		Х	
Lesser	Х														
Total Species:	38	53	38	47	48	44	46	44	54	49	58	43	51	50	57
Odds and ends:															
Peacock					Х										
Chicken					Х										
Rabbits													Х		
Harvesters										Х					
Ground Squirrel															

* Also includes Woodlands and Davis wastewater treatment plants, County Road 29.

** Also includes Woodlands